Office of the Councillors of Birnagar Municipality

P.O.: BIRNAGAR, DIST.: NADIA, WEST BENGAL

Ph. No. 03473-260227, Fax No.: 03473 260227 E-Mail: birnagarmunicipality@rediffmail.com Notice Inviting e-Quotation

Notice Inviting Quotation No.: WBMAD/BM/6NIeQ/2024-25

Memo. No.: 476/PWD Dated: 13.11.2024

Chairman, on behalf Board of Councillors of Birnagar Municipality invites sealed competitive Quotation on Item rate basis from reliable and resourceful Companies/Firm/Contractors having experience similar nature of work as noted below the eligibility as depicted hereunder for participating in the Bid.

TABLE -A

Sl. No.	Name of the Work	Earnest Money	Time of Completion	
1.	Connection of pipe line between new deep tube well and existing pipe line for Station Para Deep Tube well of ward no. 03 under Birnagar Municipality. Group-A	Rs. 20000.00	- 180 Days	
2.	Connection of pipe line between new deep tube well and existing pipe line for Bakultala Deep Tube well of ward no. 07 under Birnagar Municipality. Group-B	Rs. 20000.00		

TABLE -B

1.	Scope of Work	Connection of pipe line between new deep tube well and existing pipe line.
2.	Amount Put to Tender	Item Rate.
3.	Location of Work	BIRNAGAR MUNICIPALITY, BIRNAGAR NADIA, PIN-741127.
4.	Earnest Money	As per respective column of Table-A An initial earnest money amounting to Rs 20,000.00 for which quotationer has been called for, shall have to be deposited by all intending quotationers for each work. Earnest money deposit i.e. 2% of quoted amount beyond Rs. 20,000/- (if any) shall have to be deposited after acceptance of quotation. Necessary Earnest Money will be deposited by the Quotationer in the form of demand draft in favour of The chairman, Birnagar Municipality, payable at Birnagar, through any nationalized bank.

	Eligibility criteria	A Intending quotationers should produce credentials of a similar nature of completed
5.	to submit Bid	work of the minimum value Rs. 6,00,000.00 in a single contract during last 5(five)
		years in any Government / Municipality /Board /Semi-Govt. /Corporation /Statutory
		Authority/Undertaking .
		N.B. :- 1) Completion certificate, obtained from the Engineer-in-Charge should
		contain a) Name of work, (b) Name and address of Client, (c) Amount put to tender
		or quoted amount(d) Date of commencement of work (e) Date of completion of work (f) Final bill value.
		Credential certificate issued by the Executive Engineer/Executive Officer or equivalent
		competent authority a State / Central Government, State / Central Government
		undertaking, Statutory / autonomous bodies constituted under the Central / State
		Statue, on the executed value of completed work will be taken as credential.
		Note:
		a) Only works of nature depicted above completed successfully will be treated as
		credential. Payment certificate will not treated as Credential (Vide Ref No: 04A/PW/O/10C-
		02/14 Dated-18.03.2015)
		B PAN Card, Valid Professional Tax Deposit Challan, Valid Trade License, valid 15-
		digit Goods and Service Tax payer Identification Number (GSTIN) under GST
		Act. 2017 with relevant document(s).
6.	Printed form in	Own letter head of the respective bidders.
0.	which Bid to be	Own letter head of the respective bidders.
	submitted	
	Price for per set of	Formal Agreement can be obtained on cash payment of non-refundable fee as
7.	Tender documents	relevant vide G.O. No. 452-A/PW/O/10C-35/10 Dated 26.07.2011 from the
		Office of the Chairman, Birnagar Municipality, Birnaga Nadia, Pin – 741127, only for eligible L1 Bidder.
		only for engine ET Blader.
8.	Bid submission start	13.11.2024 from 06.00 P.M. (I.S.T.)
	date (On line)	
	Last date and time	22.11.2024 up to 6.00 P.M. (I.S.T.) and opening of Quotation on 25.11.24 at 10.00
9.	for receipt of	AM.
10.	Quotation Time of Completion	Time of completion of the Contract shown in respective column of Table- A from
10.	Time of completion	the date of issue of formal Work Order.
	Acceptance of	Chairman, Birnagar Municipality, Birnagar Nadia. will accept the Quotation on
11.	Tender /Quotation	behalf of the Board of Councillors Birnagar Municipality, Birnagar Nadia.
		However he / she does not bind himself / herself to accept otherwise the lowest quotation and reserves himself / herself, the right to reject any or all of the
		quotations received without assigning any reason thereof.
12.	Escalation of cost	There will be no escalation of cost for materials or labour and the contract price
12.	Esculation of Cost	mentioned in the contract stands valid till completion of the contract and other
		obligations if any.
13.	Name and address	Krishna Chandra Kar,
	of the Engineer-In-	S.A.E Birnagar Municipality,
	Charge	Birnagar Nadia. Pin 741127, e-mail ID: birnagarmunicipality@rediffmail.com
14.	Influence	Any attempt to exercise undue influence in the matter of acceptance of bid is
		strictly prohibited and any bidder who resorts to this will render his bid liable to
		rejection.
15.	Deduction from the	Necessary deductions like GST, L.W. Cess, Income Tax, Security Deposit etc will be
	bill:	deducted from the bill as per latest Government Order.

The rate should be quoted inclusive of all taxes and duties and deduction will be made as per usual Govt. norms.

The Contractor is liable to execute the whole work as per direction and instruction of the EIC. For any dispute, decision of the EIC will be final.

Before participation, the quotationer should inspect the site and get fully acquainted with all physical and technical parameters related to the successful completion of the work. The intending Agency should have own minimum Tools and Machinery for successful completion of the work.

Refund of Security Deposit will only be made on the pro-rata basis. Hence Clause No. 17 of 2911(ii) is here by superseded vide notification no. No. 1M-32/23/285-R/PL Dated:02.08.2024 of Principal Secretary, Public Works Department (Law & Arbitration Cell).

Quotation Technical Bid and Financial Bid both will have to be submitted online concurrently duly digitally signed in the website https://wbtenders.gov.in as per time schedule stated above. Time will be reckoned as per Server Clock. b) The Financial Bid of the prospective tenderers will be opened only if the tenderer qualifies in the Technical Bid. The decision of the Tender Inviting Authority will be final and binding to all concerned and no challenge against such decision will be entertained.

Payment will be made after completion of work (checking by the EIC) from the office of the undersigned.

Chairman Birnagar Municipality.

Memo No.: 476/PWD/(8) Dated: 13.11.2024

- Copy forwarded for wide circulation through:
 - 1. The Chairman, Board of Councillors Birnagar Municipality,
 - 2. The District Magistrate, Nadia
 - 3. The Secretary, Municipal Engineering Directorate, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091
 - 4. The Chief Engineer, Municipal Engineering Directorate, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091.
 - 5. The Sub Divisional Officer, Krishnagar/Ranaghat/Kalyani.
 - 6. The Finance Officer, Birnagar Municipality.
 - 7. Office Notice Board.
 - 8. Office File.

Chairman,

Birnagar Municipality.